Publication Release Date: April 21, 2005
 - 1 -  Revision 1.1
ISD1200 SERIES
SINGLE-CHIP,
VOICE RECORD/PLAYBACK DEVICES
10- AND 12-SECOND DURATION
ISD1200 SERIES
- 2 -

Publication Release Date: April 21, 2005
 - 31 -  Revision 1.1
13. ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Number Descriptor Key
When ordering ISD1200 series devices, please refer to the following valid part numbers.
10-Second 12-Second Die / Package
Product P/N Ordering P/N Product P/N Ordering P/N
Die ISD1210X I1210X ISD1212X I1212X
PDIP ISD1210P I1210P ISD1212P I1212P
SOIC ISD1210S I1210S ISD1212S I1212S
For the latest product information, access Winbond’s worldwide website at
ISD12
Package Type:
ISD1200 Series
Duration:
10   =  10 seconds
12   =  12 seconds
P  =  28-Lead 600 mil Plastic Dual Inline
S  =  28-Lead 300 mil Small Outline
X  =  Die
Special Temperature Field:
Blank =  Commercial Packaged (0˚C to +70˚)
     or  Commercial Die (0˚C to +50˚)
Package (PDIP)
(SOIC)
ISD1200 SERIES
- 32 -
14. VERSION HISTORY
VERSION DATE DESCRIPTION
0 Before 2004 Initial issue
1.0 March 2004 Reformat the document.
Add footnote to Filter Passband in Tables 1, 9 & 11.
Revise Functional Description Example section.
Revise die info.
Revise ordering information.
1.1 Apr 2005 Revise the disclaim section.
ISD1200 SERIES
Publication Release Date: April 21, 2005
 - 33 -  Revision 1.1
 Headquarters        Winbond Electronics Corporation America       Winbond Electronics (Shanghai) Ltd.
No. 4, Creation Rd. III         2727 North First Street, San Jose,         27F, 299 Yan An W. Rd. Shanghai,
Science-Based Industrial Park,      CA 95134, U.S.A.          200336 China
Hsinchu, Taiwan         TEL: 1-408-9436666          TEL: 86-21-62365999
TEL: 886-3-5770066         FAX: 1-408-5441797          FAX: 86-21-62356998
FAX: 886-3-5665577         http://www.winbond-usa.com/
Taipei Office        Winbond Electronics Corporation Japan       Winbond Electronics (H.K.) Ltd.
9F, No. 480, Pueiguang Rd.         7F Daini-ueno BLDG. 3-7-18         Unit 9-15, 22F, Millennium City,
Neihu District          Shinyokohama Kohokuku,          No. 378 Kwun Tong Rd.,
Taipei, 114 Taiwan         Yokohama, 222-0033          Kowloon, Hong Kong
TEL: 886-2-81777168         TEL: 81-45-4781881          TEL: 852-27513100
FAX: 886-2-87153579         FAX: 81-45-4781800          FAX: 852-27552064
Please note that all data and specifications are subject to change without notice.
All the trademarks of products and companies mentioned in this datasheet belong to their respective owners.